STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION CONSERVATION DIVISION
800 BITTING BUILDING
VICHITA, KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM

Lease Owner the Kansas Power and Light Company ress Box 419 McPherson, K	ansas
(Applicant) Lease (Farm Name) E. P. Wedel Well No.	#1_
Well Location C SW/4 Sec. 12 Twp. 20 Rge. (E) or (
County McPherson Field Name (if any) Ritz-Canto	on
Total Depth 2992 Oil Gas X Dry Hole	`
Was well log filed with application? Will Follow not, explain:	
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin Will notify state Plugger	
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules	and .
Regulations of the State Corporation Commission, or with the app	proval
of the following exceptions: Explain fully any exceptions design	red.
(Use an additional sheet if necessary)	t
Topo all dealeroids proof as moonbally	
Name of the person on the lease in charge of well for owner	
	
Mr. C. H. Smith Address Box 419 The Kansas Power and Light (McFherson, Kansas	Company
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light (McPherson, Kansas Power and Light (Management) Management of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company	Company
Mr. C. H. Smith Address Box 419 The Kansas Power and Light (McFherson, Kansas	Company
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light Company Mame of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company Address Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the contract of the contract of the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen than the covering the c	Company ont to:
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas Mame of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company Address Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be see Mr. C. H. Smith Address Box 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas	Company ont to:
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas Mame of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company Address Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering the covering the covering assessment for plugging this well should be seen that the covering the cover	Company ent to:
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas Mame of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company Address Great Benfi, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be see Mr. C. H. Smith Address Box 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas and payment will be guaranteed by applicant. The Kansas Power and Light Company The Kansas Power and Light Company Mr. C. H. Smith	Company ent to: Company
Mr. C. H. Smith AddressBox 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas Mame of Plugging Contractor Miller Casing Pulling Company Address Great Benfl, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be see Mr. C. H. Smith Address Box 419 The Kansas Power and Light McPherson, Kansas and payment will be guaranteed by applicant. The Kansas Power and Light Company The Kansas Power and Light Company	Company ent to: Company



STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION 800 BITTING BUILDING WICHITA, KANSAS May 10, 1950

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO THIS SUBJECT

Well No.

Lease Description: E.P. Wedel CSW 12-20-2W McPherson

County

File

135-9

The Kansas Power & Light Co., P. O. Box 419. McPherson, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Our records reveal that your application to plug the above captioned well was received in this department January 19, 1950. We have no other plugging forms on file to indicate that this well has been plugged.

Will you kindly advise us the present status of the subject named well? If it is not your desire to plug and abandon this well within the near future, please advise us accordingly.

Very truly yours,

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION

SSG:jeb

cc:

Comeded E



STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION 800 BITTING BUILDING WICHITA, KANSAS

January 21, 1950

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO THIS SUBJECT

Well No. 1
Lease E. F. Wodel
Description C Swig 12-20-2W
County WcPherson
File No. 135-9

Kancas Poser & Light Company Rox 109 Howerson, Kenses

Contlement

This letter is your authority to plug the above subject well, in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. When you are ready to plug this well, please contact our District Plugging Supervisor, Mr.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION

cc: DISTRICT PLUGGING SUPERVISOR

THE KANSAS POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

McPherson, Kansas May 11, 1950

> Well No. : 2

Well No.

Lease

County

File

Lease : P.A. Decker Description : CNE 11-19-2W County : McPherson

: 1

Description : CSW 12-20-2W

: E.P. Wedel

: McPherson

: 135-9

File : 135-8

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 800 Bit ting Building Wichita 2, Kansas

Attention: Mr. S. S. Greider

Gentlemen:

In reply to yours of May 10, regarding the above captioned well, please be advised that The Kansas Power and Light Company did intend to plug the P. A. Decker No. 2, however, as you know, the Shell Oil Corporation owns one half of the Decker Lease.

According to the contract between The Kansas Power and Light Company and Shell, The Kansas Power and Light Company must tender the wells to Shell for disposition before plugging, and in this instance, Shell decided to take over the P.A. Decker No. 2, therefore, so far as The Kansas Power and Light Company is concerned, the final disposition will be Shell's problem.

With regards to the E.P. Wedel No. 1 Gas Well, Shell advised The Kansas Power and Light Company that they did not want to purchase the Wedel Well, but a groupeof the Royalty owners on the Wedel Lease have indicated that they would like to purchase the well, and at this time, we are waiting on their decision.

We will advise you as soon as a definite decision is made.

This for your information and files.

Very truly yours

THE KANSAS POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

C. H. Smith

CHS/ral